
Dropbox Data Model

for use with Invantive SQL

23.0



Dropbox Data ModelI

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Contents

1 Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 1

...................................................................................................................... 1account: Get informations about an account. 1.1

...................................................................................................................... 2alpha_file_metadata: Get the alpha file metadata. 1.2

...................................................................................................................... 3check_job_status: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_job_status 1.3

...................................................................................................................... 3check_remove_member_job_status: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_remove_member_job_status 1.4

...................................................................................................................... 4check_share_job_status: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_share_job_status 1.5

...................................................................................................................... 5create_shared_link: itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link 1.6

...................................................................................................................... 5create_shared_link_with_settings: itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link_with_settings 1.7

...................................................................................................................... 6download: Download Files 1.8

...................................................................................................................... 8file_groups: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_groups 1.9

...................................................................................................................... 9file_invitees: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_invitees 1.10

...................................................................................................................... 9file_metadata: itgen_dropbox_files_get_metadata 1.11

...................................................................................................................... 11file_preview: itgen_dropbox_files_get_preview 1.12

...................................................................................................................... 12file_users: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_users 1.13

...................................................................................................................... 13files_and_folders: itgen_dropbox_files_folders 1.14

...................................................................................................................... 14folder_groups: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_groups 1.15

...................................................................................................................... 15folder_invitees: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_invitees 1.16

...................................................................................................................... 16folder_metadata: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_folder_metadata 1.17

...................................................................................................................... 17folder_users: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_users 1.18

...................................................................................................................... 17latest_cursor: itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_get_latest_cursor 1.19

...................................................................................................................... 17list_shared_links: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_shared_links 1.20

...................................................................................................................... 19longpoll: itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_longpoll 1.21

...................................................................................................................... 19me: Current Account 1.22

...................................................................................................................... 20mountable_folders: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_mountable_folder 1.23

...................................................................................................................... 21paper_docs_invitees: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_invitees 1.24

...................................................................................................................... 21paper_docs_list: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_list 1.25

...................................................................................................................... 22paper_docs_owner: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_owner 1.26

...................................................................................................................... 22paper_docs_users: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_users 1.27

...................................................................................................................... 23paper_folder_info: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info 1.28

...................................................................................................................... 23paper_folder_invitees: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_invitees 1.29

...................................................................................................................... 23paper_folder_users: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_users 1.30

...................................................................................................................... 24paper_folders_info: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info 1.31

...................................................................................................................... 24paper_sharing_policy: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_sharing_policy_get 1.32

...................................................................................................................... 24properties_template: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get 1.33

...................................................................................................................... 25properties_template_fields: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get_fields 1.34

...................................................................................................................... 25properties_template_list: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_list 1.35

...................................................................................................................... 26received_files: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_received_files 1.36

...................................................................................................................... 26revisions: itgen_dropbox_files_list_revisions 1.37

...................................................................................................................... 28search: itgen_dropbox_files_search 1.38

...................................................................................................................... 29shared_file_metadata: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_file_metadata 1.39

...................................................................................................................... 30shared_folders: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder 1.40

...................................................................................................................... 31shared_link_file: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_file 1.41

...................................................................................................................... 32shared_link_metadata: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_metadata 1.42

...................................................................................................................... 33shared_links: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_links 1.43

...................................................................................................................... 34space_usage: itgen_dropbox_get_space_usage 1.44

...................................................................................................................... 34temporary_link: itgen_dropbox_files_get_temporary_link 1.45

...................................................................................................................... 36thumbnail: itgen_dropbox_files_get_thumbnail 1.46

http://www.invantive.com/nl


II

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Index 38

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model1

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1 Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information.
Dropbox information.

Code for use in settings.xml: Dropbox

Alias: dropbox

Status: Non-production

Available in Editions: Paid, Open Data, Community

Technical Documentation: https://www.dropbox.com/developers

1.1 account: Get informations about an account.

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: account_id

Parameters: account_id

Label: Get informations about an account.

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

account_id string Account ID  

disabled boolean itgen_dropbox_disable

d

 

email string itgen_dropbox_email  

email_verified boolean itgen_dropbox_email_

verified

 

is_teammate boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

mmate

 

name_abbreviated_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

abbreviated_name

 

name_display_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

display_name

 

name_familiar_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

familiar_name

 

name_given_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

given_name

 

name_surname string itgen_dropbox_name_

surname

 

profile_photo_url string itgen_dropbox_profile

_photo_url

 

team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_id

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl
https://www.dropbox.com/developers


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 2

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1.2 alpha_file_metadata: Get the alpha file metadata.

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, include_media_info, include_deleted,
include_has_explicit_shared_members

Label: Get the alpha file metadata.

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_height

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model3

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.3 check_job_status:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_job_status

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: async_job_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_job_status

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.4 check_remove_member_job_status:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_remove_member_job_status

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: async_job_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_remove_member_job_status

Table Columns

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 4

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.5 check_share_job_status:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_share_job_status

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: async_job_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_share_job_status

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

acl_update_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_acl_up

date_policy_tag

 

is_inside_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_insi

de_team_folder

 

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_membe

r_policy_tag

 

name string Name  

ow ner_team_id string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_id

 

ow ner_team_name string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_name

 

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

preview _url string itgen_dropbox_previe

w _url

 

resolved_member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_resolv

ed_member_policy_ta

g

 

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

shared_link_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_shared

_link_policy_tag

 

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

time_invited datetime itgen_dropbox_time_in

vited

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model5

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1.6 create_shared_link:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: url

Parameters: path, short_url

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

expires datetime itgen_dropbox_expire

s

 

path string itgen_dropbox_path  

url string itgen_dropbox_url  

visibility_tag string itgen_dropbox_visibilit

y_tag

 

1.7 create_shared_link_with_settings:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link_with_settings

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: url

Parameters: path, settings.requested_visibility.['.tag'], settings.link_password,
settings.expires

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link_with_settings

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_ow ner_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_id

 

content_ow ner_team_info_name string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_n

ame

 

expires datetime itgen_dropbox_expire

s

 

id string ID  

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

link_permissions_can_revoke boolean itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_can_revoke

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 6

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

link_permissions_requested_visibili

ty_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_requested_

visibility_tag

 

link_permissions_resolved_visibility

_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_resolved_vi

sibility_tag

 

link_permissions_revoke_failure_re

ason_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_revoke_fail

ure_reason_tag

 

name string Name  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

size int64 itgen_dropbox_size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

team_member_info_display_name string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_display_

name

 

team_member_info_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_member

_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_nam

e

string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_name

 

url string itgen_dropbox_url  

1.8 download: Download Files

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, rev

Label: Download Files

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model7

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_height

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 8

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.9 file_groups:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_groups

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: group_id

Parameters: file, include_inherited

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_groups

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

group_external_id string itgen_dropbox_group_

external_id

 

group_id string itgen_dropbox_group_

id

 

group_management_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_group_

management_type_tag

 

group_name string itgen_dropbox_group_

name

 

group_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_group_

type_tag

 

initials string itgen_dropbox_initials  

is_inherited boolean itgen_dropbox_is_inhe

rited

 

is_member boolean itgen_dropbox_is_me

mber

 

is_ow ner boolean itgen_dropbox_is_ow

ner

 

member_count int32 itgen_dropbox_membe

r_count

 

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_same_t

eam

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model9

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1.10 file_invitees:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_invitees

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: file, include_inherited

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_invitees

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

account_id string Account ID  

initials string itgen_dropbox_initials  

invitee_email string itgen_dropbox_invitee

_email

 

invitee_tag string itgen_dropbox_invitee

_tag

 

is_inherited boolean itgen_dropbox_is_inhe

rited

 

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_same_t

eam

 

team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_id

 

1.11 file_metadata: itgen_dropbox_files_get_metadata

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, include_media_info, include_deleted,
include_has_explicit_shared_members

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_get_metadata

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 10

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

dimensions_height

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model11

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.12 file_preview: itgen_dropbox_files_get_preview

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_get_preview

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_height

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 12

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.13 file_users:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_users

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: account_id

Parameters: file, include_inherited

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_users

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

account_id string Account ID  

initials string itgen_dropbox_initials  

is_inherited boolean itgen_dropbox_is_inhe

rited

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model13

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_same_t

eam

 

team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_id

 

1.14 files_and_folders: itgen_dropbox_files_folders

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, recursive, include_media_info, include_deleted,
include_has_explicit_shared_members

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_folders

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_height

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 14

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.15 folder_groups:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_groups

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: group_id

Parameters: shared_folder_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_groups

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model15

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

group_external_id string itgen_dropbox_group_

external_id

 

group_id string itgen_dropbox_group_

id

 

group_management_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_group_

management_type_tag

 

group_name string itgen_dropbox_group_

name

 

group_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_group_

type_tag

 

initials string itgen_dropbox_initials  

is_inherited boolean itgen_dropbox_is_inhe

rited

 

is_member boolean itgen_dropbox_is_me

mber

 

is_ow ner boolean itgen_dropbox_is_ow

ner

 

member_count int32 itgen_dropbox_membe

r_count

 

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_same_t

eam

 

1.16 folder_invitees:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_invitees

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: shared_folder_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_invitees

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

account_id string Account ID  

initials string itgen_dropbox_initials  

invitee_email string itgen_dropbox_invitee

_email

 

invitee_tag string itgen_dropbox_invitee

_tag

 

is_inherited boolean itgen_dropbox_is_inhe

rited

 

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 16

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_same_t

eam

 

team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_id

 

1.17 folder_metadata:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_folder_metadata

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: shared_folder_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_folder_metadata

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

acl_update_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_acl_up

date_policy_tag

 

is_inside_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_insi

de_team_folder

 

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_membe

r_policy_tag

 

name string Name  

ow ner_team_id string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_id

 

ow ner_team_name string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_name

 

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

preview _url string itgen_dropbox_previe

w _url

 

resolved_member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_resolv

ed_member_policy_ta

g

 

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

shared_link_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_shared

_link_policy_tag

 

time_invited datetime itgen_dropbox_time_in

vited

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model17

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1.18 folder_users:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_users

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: account_id

Parameters: shared_folder_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_users

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

account_id string Account ID  

initials string itgen_dropbox_initials  

is_inherited boolean itgen_dropbox_is_inhe

rited

 

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_same_t

eam

 

team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_id

 

1.19 latest_cursor:
itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_get_latest_cursor

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, recursive, include_media_info, include_deleted,
include_has_explicit_shared_members

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_get_latest_cursor

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

cursor string itgen_dropbox_cursor  

1.20 list_shared_links: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_shared_links

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 18

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Parameters: path, direct_only

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_shared_links

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_ow ner_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_id

 

content_ow ner_team_info_name string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_n

ame

 

expires datetime itgen_dropbox_expire

s

 

id string ID  

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

link_permissions_can_revoke boolean itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_can_revoke

 

link_permissions_requested_visibili

ty_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_requested_

visibility_tag

 

link_permissions_resolved_visibility

_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_resolved_vi

sibility_tag

 

link_permissions_revoke_failure_re

ason_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_revoke_fail

ure_reason_tag

 

name string Name  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

size int64 itgen_dropbox_size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

team_member_info_display_name string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_display_

name

 

team_member_info_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_member

_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_nam

e

string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_name

 

url string itgen_dropbox_url  

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model19

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1.21 longpoll: itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_longpoll

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: cursor, timeout

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_longpoll

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

backoff int64 itgen_dropbox_backof

f

 

changes boolean itgen_dropbox_chang

es

 

1.22 me: Current Account

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: account_id

Label: Current Account

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

account_id string Account ID  

account_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_accou

nt_type_tag

 

country string itgen_dropbox_countr

y

 

disabled boolean itgen_dropbox_disable

d

 

email string itgen_dropbox_email  

email_verified boolean itgen_dropbox_email_

verified

 

is_paired boolean itgen_dropbox_is_pair

ed

 

locale string itgen_dropbox_locale  

name_abbreviated_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

abbreviated_name

 

name_display_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

display_name

 

name_familiar_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

familiar_name

 

name_given_name string itgen_dropbox_name_

given_name

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 20

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

name_surname string itgen_dropbox_name_

surname

 

profile_photo_url string itgen_dropbox_profile

_photo_url

 

referral_link string itgen_dropbox_referra

l_link

 

team_id string itgen_dropbox_team_i

d

 

team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_id

 

team_name string itgen_dropbox_team_n

ame

 

team_sharing_policies_shared_fol

der_join_policy_tag

string itgen_dropbox_team_s

haring_policies_share

d_folder_join_policy_t

ag

 

team_sharing_policies_shared_fol

der_member_policy_tag

string itgen_dropbox_team_s

haring_policies_share

d_folder_member_poli

cy_tag

 

team_sharing_policies_shared_link

_create_policy_tag

string itgen_dropbox_team_s

haring_policies_share

d_link_create_policy_t

ag

 

1.23 mountable_folders:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_mountable_folder

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: shared_folder_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_mountable_folder

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

acl_update_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_acl_up

date_policy_tag

 

is_inside_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_insi

de_team_folder

 

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_membe

r_policy_tag

 

name string Name  

ow ner_team_id string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_id

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model21

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

ow ner_team_name string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_name

 

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

preview _url string itgen_dropbox_previe

w _url

 

resolved_member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_resolv

ed_member_policy_ta

g

 

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

shared_link_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_shared

_link_policy_tag

 

time_invited datetime itgen_dropbox_time_in

vited

 

1.24 paper_docs_invitees:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_invitees

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: doc_id, limit, filter_by

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_invitees

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

invitee_email string itgen_dropbox_invitee

_email

 

invitee_tag string itgen_dropbox_invitee

_tag

 

permission_level_tag string itgen_dropbox_permis

sion_level_tag

 

1.25 paper_docs_list: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_list

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: filter_by, sort_by, sort_order, limit

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_list

Table Columns

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 22

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

doc_ids string Document IDs  

1.26 paper_docs_owner:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_owner

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: doc_id, limit, filter_by

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_owner

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

doc_ow ner_account_id string itgen_dropbox_doc_o

w ner_account_id

 

doc_ow ner_same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_doc_o

w ner_same_team

 

doc_ow ner_team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_doc_o

w ner_team_member_i

d

 

1.27 paper_docs_users:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_users

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: doc_id, limit, filter_by

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_users

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

permission_level_tag string itgen_dropbox_permis

sion_level_tag

 

user_account_id string itgen_dropbox_user_a

ccount_id

 

user_same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_user_s

ame_team

 

user_team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_user_t

eam_member_id

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model23

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1.28 paper_folder_info:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: doc_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

folder_sharing_policy_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_folder_

sharing_policy_type_t

ag

 

1.29 paper_folder_invitees:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_invitees

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: email

Parameters: doc_id, limit

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_invitees

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

email string itgen_dropbox_email  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.30 paper_folder_users:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_users

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: account_id

Parameters: doc_id, limit

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_users

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

account_id string Account ID  

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 24

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

same_team boolean itgen_dropbox_same_t

eam

 

team_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_id

 

1.31 paper_folders_info:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: doc_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

id string ID  

name string Name  

1.32 paper_sharing_policy:
itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_sharing_policy_get

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: doc_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_sharing_policy_get

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

public_sharing_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_public_

sharing_policy_tag

 

team_sharing_policy string itgen_dropbox_team_s

haring_policy

 

1.33 properties_template:
itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model25

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Parameters: template_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

description string itgen_dropbox_descri

ption

 

name string Name  

1.34 properties_template_fields:
itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get_fields

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: template_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get_fields

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

fields_description string itgen_dropbox_fields_

description

 

fields_name string itgen_dropbox_fields_

name

 

fields_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_fields_t

ype_tag

 

1.35 properties_template_list:
itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_list

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_list

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

template_ids string itgen_dropbox_templat

e_ids

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 26

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

1.36 received_files: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_received_files

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_received_files

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

acl_update_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_acl_up

date_policy_tag

 

id string ID  

member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_membe

r_policy_tag

 

name string Name  

ow ner_team_id string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_id

 

ow ner_team_name string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_name

 

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

preview _url string itgen_dropbox_previe

w _url

 

resolved_member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_resolv

ed_member_policy_ta

g

 

shared_link_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_shared

_link_policy_tag

 

time_invited datetime itgen_dropbox_time_in

vited

 

1.37 revisions: itgen_dropbox_files_list_revisions

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, limit

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_list_revisions

Table Columns

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model27

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_height

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 28

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

ID

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.38 search: itgen_dropbox_files_search

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, query, start, max_results, mode

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_search

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

match_type_tag string itgen_dropbox_match_

type_tag

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_height

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model29

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.39 shared_file_metadata:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_file_metadata

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Parameters: file

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_file_metadata

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 30

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

acl_update_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_acl_up

date_policy_tag

 

id string ID  

member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_membe

r_policy_tag

 

name string Name  

ow ner_team_id string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_id

 

ow ner_team_name string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_name

 

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

preview _url string itgen_dropbox_previe

w _url

 

resolved_member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_resolv

ed_member_policy_ta

g

 

shared_link_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_shared

_link_policy_tag

 

time_invited datetime itgen_dropbox_time_in

vited

 

1.40 shared_folders: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: shared_folder_id

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

access_type_tag string Access Type Tag  

acl_update_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_acl_up

date_policy_tag

 

is_inside_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_insi

de_team_folder

 

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_membe

r_policy_tag

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model31

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

name string Name  

ow ner_team_id string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_id

 

ow ner_team_name string itgen_dropbox_ow ner

_team_name

 

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

permissions string itgen_dropbox_permis

sions

 

preview _url string itgen_dropbox_previe

w _url

 

resolved_member_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_resolv

ed_member_policy_ta

g

 

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

shared_link_policy_tag string itgen_dropbox_shared

_link_policy_tag

 

time_invited datetime itgen_dropbox_time_in

vited

 

1.41 shared_link_file:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_file

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: url

Parameters: url, path, link_password

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_file

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_ow ner_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_id

 

content_ow ner_team_info_name string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_n

ame

 

expires datetime itgen_dropbox_expire

s

 

id string ID  

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

link_permissions_can_revoke boolean itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_can_revoke

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 32

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

link_permissions_requested_visibili

ty_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_requested_

visibility_tag

 

link_permissions_resolved_visibility

_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_resolved_vi

sibility_tag

 

link_permissions_revoke_failure_re

ason_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_revoke_fail

ure_reason_tag

 

name string Name  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

size int64 itgen_dropbox_size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

team_member_info_display_name string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_display_

name

 

team_member_info_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_member

_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_nam

e

string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_name

 

url string itgen_dropbox_url  

1.42 shared_link_metadata:
itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_metadata

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: url

Parameters: url, path, link_password

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_metadata

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_ow ner_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_id

 

content_ow ner_team_info_name string itgen_dropbox_conten

t_ow ner_team_info_n

ame

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model33

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

expires datetime itgen_dropbox_expire

s

 

id string ID  

is_team_folder boolean itgen_dropbox_is_tea

m_folder

 

link_permissions_can_revoke boolean itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_can_revoke

 

link_permissions_requested_visibili

ty_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_requested_

visibility_tag

 

link_permissions_resolved_visibility

_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_resolved_vi

sibility_tag

 

link_permissions_revoke_failure_re

ason_tag

string itgen_dropbox_link_pe

rmissions_revoke_fail

ure_reason_tag

 

name string Name  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

size int64 itgen_dropbox_size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

team_member_info_display_name string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_display_

name

 

team_member_info_member_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_member

_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_id string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_id

 

team_member_info_team_info_nam

e

string itgen_dropbox_team_

member_info_team_inf

o_name

 

url string itgen_dropbox_url  

1.43 shared_links: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_links

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: url

Parameters: path

Label: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_links

Table Columns

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 34

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

expires string itgen_dropbox_expire

s

 

path string itgen_dropbox_path  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

url string itgen_dropbox_url  

visibility_tag string itgen_dropbox_visibilit

y_tag

 

1.44 space_usage: itgen_dropbox_get_space_usage

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: used

Label: itgen_dropbox_get_space_usage

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

allocation_allocated int64 itgen_dropbox_allocati

on_allocated

 

allocation_tag string itgen_dropbox_allocati

on_tag

 

used int64 itgen_dropbox_used  

1.45 temporary_link: itgen_dropbox_files_get_temporary_link

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_get_temporary_link

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

link string itgen_dropbox_link  

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model35

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

dimensions_height

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information. 36

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

1.46 thumbnail: itgen_dropbox_files_get_thumbnail

Catalog: Dropbox

Schema: Dropbox

Primary Keys: id

Parameters: path, format, size

Label: itgen_dropbox_files_get_thumbnail

Table Columns

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

client_modified datetime Client that Modified  

content_hash string Content Hash  

has_explicit_shared_members boolean Has Explicit Shared

Members

 

id string ID  

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_height

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_height

 

media_info_metadata_photo_dimen

sions_w idth

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_

dimensions_w idth

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_latitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_latitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_locati

on_longitude

decimal itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_l

ocation_longitude

 

media_info_metadata_photo_time_t

aken

datetime itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_photo_t

ime_taken

 

media_info_metadata_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_tag

 

media_info_metadata_video_durati

on

int64 itgen_dropbox_media_

info_metadata_video_

duration

 

media_info_pending string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_pending

 

media_info_tag string itgen_dropbox_media_

info_tag

 

name string Name  

parent_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_parent

_shared_folder_id

 

path_display string Display Path  

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model37

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Name Data Type Label Nullable Documentation

path_low er string Path (Low er)  

property_groups_fields_name string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_name

 

property_groups_fields_value string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_fields_value

 

property_groups_template_id string itgen_dropbox_propert

y_groups_template_id

 

rev string Revision  

server_modified datetime Server that Modified  

shared_folder_id string Shared Folder ID  

sharing_info_modified_by string Sharing Information

Modified by

 

sharing_info_no_access boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_no_access

 

sharing_info_parent_shared_folde

r_id

string Sharing Information

Parent Shared Folder

ID

 

sharing_info_read_only boolean Sharing Information

(read-only)

 

sharing_info_shared_folder_id string itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_shared_folder_

id

 

sharing_info_traverse_only boolean itgen_dropbox_sharin

g_info_traverse_only

 

size int64 Size  

tag string itgen_dropbox_tag  

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Index 38

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Index
- A -
Access Type Tag     4, 8, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 30

access_type_tag     4, 8, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 30

account     1

Account ID     1, 9, 12, 15, 17, 19, 23

account_id     1, 9, 12, 15, 17, 19, 23

account_type_tag     19

acl_update_policy_tag     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

allocation_allocated     34

allocation_tag     34

alpha_file_metadata     2

- B -
backoff     19

- C -
changes     19

check_job_status     3

check_remove_member_job_status     3

check_share_job_status     4

Client that Modified     2, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 26, 28,
31, 32, 34, 36

client_modified     2, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 26, 28, 31, 32,
34, 36

Content Hash     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

content_hash     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

content_owner_team_info_id     5, 17, 31, 32

content_owner_team_info_name     5, 17, 31, 32

country     19

create_shared_link     5

create_shared_link_with_settings     5

Current Account     19

cursor     17

- D -
description     24

disabled     1, 19

Display Path     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 29, 34, 36

doc_ids     21

doc_owner_account_id     22

doc_owner_same_team     22

doc_owner_team_member_id     22

Document IDs     21

download     6

Download Files     6

Dropbox     1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31,
32, 33, 34, 36

- E -
email     1, 19, 23

email_verified     1, 19

expires     5, 17, 31, 32, 33

- F -
fields_description     25

fields_name     25

fields_type_tag     25

file_groups     8

file_invitees     9

file_metadata     9

file_preview     11

file_users     12

files_and_folders     13

folder_groups     14

folder_invitees     15

folder_metadata     16

folder_sharing_policy_type_tag     23

folder_users     17

- G -
Get informations about an account.     1

Get the alpha file metadata.     2

group_external_id     8, 14

group_id     8, 14

group_management_type_tag     8, 14

group_name     8, 14

group_type_tag     8, 14

- H -
Has Explicit Shared Members     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26,
28, 34, 36

has_explicit_shared_members     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26,
28, 34, 36

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Dropbox Data Model39

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

- I -
ID     2, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 24, 26, 28, 29, 31, 32, 34,
36

initials     8, 9, 12, 14, 15, 17

invitee_email     9, 15, 21

invitee_tag     9, 15, 21

is_inherited     8, 9, 12, 14, 15, 17

is_inside_team_folder     4, 16, 20, 30

is_member     8, 14

is_owner     8, 14

is_paired     19

is_team_folder     4, 5, 16, 17, 20, 30, 31, 32

is_teammate     1

- L -
latest_cursor     17

link     34

link_permissions_can_revoke     5, 17, 31, 32

link_permissions_requested_visibility_tag     5, 17, 31,
32

link_permissions_resolved_visibility_tag     5, 17, 31,
32

link_permissions_revoke_failure_reason_tag     5, 17,
31, 32

list_shared_links     17

locale     19

longpoll     19

- M -
match_type_tag     28

me     19

media_info_metadata_photo_dimensions_height     2,
6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

media_info_metadata_photo_dimensions_width     2,
6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

media_info_metadata_photo_location_latitude     2, 6,
9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

media_info_metadata_photo_location_longitude     2,
6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

media_info_metadata_photo_time_taken     2, 6, 9, 11,
13, 26, 28, 34, 36

media_info_metadata_tag     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28,
34, 36

media_info_metadata_video_duration     2, 6, 9, 11,
13, 26, 28, 34, 36

media_info_pending     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

media_info_tag     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

member_count     8, 14

member_policy_tag     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

mountable_folders     20

- N -
Name     2, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 16, 17, 20, 24, 26, 28,
29, 30, 31, 32, 34, 36

name_abbreviated_name     1, 19

name_display_name     1, 19

name_familiar_name     1, 19

name_given_name     1, 19

name_surname     1, 19

- O -
owner_team_id     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

owner_team_name     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

- P -
paper_docs_invitees     21

paper_docs_list     21

paper_docs_owner     22

paper_docs_users     22

paper_folder_info     23

paper_folder_invitees     23

paper_folder_users     23

paper_folders_info     24

paper_sharing_policy     24

parent_shared_folder_id     2, 4, 6, 9, 11, 13, 16, 20,
26, 28, 29, 30, 34, 36

path     5, 33

Path (Lower)     2, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 16, 17, 20, 26,
28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 34, 36

path_display     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 29, 34, 36

path_lower     2, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 16, 17, 20, 26, 28,
29, 30, 31, 32, 34, 36

permission_level_tag     21, 22

permissions     4, 8, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 26, 29,
30

preview_url     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

profile_photo_url     1, 19

properties_template     24

properties_template_fields     25

properties_template_list     25

property_groups_fields_name     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26,
28, 34, 36

property_groups_fields_value     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28,
34, 36

http://www.invantive.com/nl


Index 40

(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Software B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

property_groups_template_id     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28,
34, 36

public_sharing_policy_tag     24

- R -
received_files     26

referral_link     19

resolved_member_policy_tag     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

rev     2, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 26, 28, 31, 32, 34, 36

Revision     2, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 26, 28, 31, 32, 34,
36

revisions     26

- S -
same_team     8, 9, 12, 14, 15, 17, 23

search     28

Server that Modified     2, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 26, 28,
31, 32, 34, 36

server_modified     2, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 26, 28, 31,
32, 34, 36

Shared Folder ID     2, 4, 6, 9, 11, 13, 16, 20, 26, 28,
30, 34, 36

shared_file_metadata     29

shared_folder_id     2, 4, 6, 9, 11, 13, 16, 20, 26, 28,
30, 34, 36

shared_folders     30

shared_link_file     31

shared_link_metadata     32

shared_link_policy_tag     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

shared_links     33

Sharing Information (read-only)     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26,
28, 34, 36

Sharing Information Modified by     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26,
28, 34, 36

Sharing Information Parent Shared Folder ID     2, 6, 9,
11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

sharing_info_modified_by     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34,
36

sharing_info_no_access     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34,
36

sharing_info_parent_shared_folder_id     2, 6, 9, 11,
13, 26, 28, 34, 36

sharing_info_read_only     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34,
36

sharing_info_shared_folder_id     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26,
28, 34, 36

sharing_info_traverse_only     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28,
34, 36

Size     2, 6, 9, 11, 13, 26, 28, 34, 36

size     5, 17, 31, 32

space_usage     34

- T -
tag     2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13, 17, 23, 26, 28, 31, 32,
33, 34, 36

team_id     19

team_member_id     1, 9, 12, 15, 17, 19, 23

team_member_info_display_name     5, 17, 31, 32

team_member_info_member_id     5, 17, 31, 32

team_member_info_team_info_id     5, 17, 31, 32

team_member_info_team_info_name     5, 17, 31, 32

team_name     19

team_sharing_policies_shared_folder_join_policy_tag  

 
 19

team_sharing_policies_shared_folder_member_policy
_tag     19

team_sharing_policies_shared_link_create_policy_tag

 
   19

team_sharing_policy     24

template_ids     25

temporary_link     34

thumbnail     36

time_invited     4, 16, 20, 26, 29, 30

- U -
url     5, 17, 31, 32, 33

used     34

user_account_id     22

user_same_team     22

user_team_member_id     22

- V -
visibility_tag     5, 33

http://www.invantive.com/nl


The JasperReports License, Version 1.0

Copyright (C) 2001-2004 Teodor Danciu(teodord@users.sourceforge.net).

All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, w ith or w ithout modification, are permitted provided that the follow ing

conditions are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyrightnotice, this list of conditions and the follow ing disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyrightnotice, this list of conditions and the follow ing

disclaimer in the cumentationand/or other materials provided w ith the distribution.

3. The end-user documentation included w ith the redistribution, if any,must include the follow ing acknow ledgment: "This

product includes softw are developed by Teodor Danciu (http://jasperreports.sourceforge.net)."Alternately, this

acknow ledgment may appear in the softw are itself, if and w herever such third-party acknow ledgments normally appear.

4. The name "JasperReports" must not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this softw are w ithout prior

w ritten permission. Forw ritten permission, please contact teodord@users.sourceforge.net.

5. Products derived from this softw are may not be called "JasperReports",nor may "JasperReports" appear in their name,

w ithout prior w rittenpermission of Teodor Danciu.

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES,INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED

TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITYAND FITNESS  FOR A PARTICULAR  PURPOSE ARE  DISCLAIMED.

 
IN NO  EVENT SHALLTHE APACHE SOFTWARE  FOUNDATION  OR ITS CONTRIBUTORS  BE LIABLE FOR  ANY DIRECT,

INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,  EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL  DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,

PROCUREMENT  OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR  PROFITS; OR BUSINESS

 
INTERRUPTION)  HOWEVER CAUSED ANDON ANY  THEORY OF LIABILITY,  WHETHER  IN CONTRACT,  STRICT LIABILITY,

 
OR TORT (INCLUDING  NEGLIGENCE OR  OTHERWISE) ARISING IN  ANY WAY OUT OF THE  USE OF THIS SOFTWARE,

EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

Copyright
(C) Copyright 2004-2023 Invantive Softw are B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserved.

Alle rechten voorbehouden. Niets uit deze uitgave mag w orden verveelvoudigd, opgeslagen in een geautomatiseerd

gegevensbestand, of openbaar gemaakt, in enige vorm of op enige w ijze, hetzij elektronisch, mechanisch, door

fotokopieen, opnamen, of enig andere manier, zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van de uitgever.

Ondanks alle aan de samenstelling van deze tekst bestede zorg, kan noch de schrijver noch de uitgever aansprakelijkheid

aanvaarden voor eventuele schade, die zou kunnen voortvloeien uit enige fout, die in deze uitgave zou kunnen voorkomen.

Deze handleiding is een naslagw erk bedoeld om het gebruik te verduidelijken. Indien gegevens in de voorbeeldafbeeldingen

overeenkomen met gegevens in uw  systeem, dan is de overeenkomst toevallig. 

Auteurs: Jan van Engelen, Michiel de Brieder, Mathijs Terhaag, Tanja Middelkoop, Guido Leenders, Tatjana Daka.



Inv antiv e B.V.

Biesteweg 11

3849 RD Hierden

the Netherlands

Tel: +31 88 00 26 500

Fax: +31 84 22 58 178

inf o@inv antiv e.com

inv antiv e.com

IBAN NL25 BUNQ 2098 2586 07

Chamber of  Industry  and Commerce

13031406

VAT NL812602377B01

RSIN 8122602377

Managing Director: Guido Leenders

Registered of f ice: Roermond

(C) Copy right 2004-2023 Inv antiv e Sof tware B.V., the Netherlands. All rights reserv ed.
23.0.92
06/11/2023, 13:52

ISBN 978-94-6302-000-8:

http://www.invantive.com/nl
http://www.invantive.com/nl
http://www.invantive.com/nl
http://www.invantive.com/nl

	1 Provider Dropbox: Dropbox information.
	1.1 account: Get informations about an account.
	1.2 alpha_file_metadata: Get the alpha file metadata.
	1.3 check_job_status: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_job_status
	1.4 check_remove_member_job_status: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_remove_member_job_status
	1.5 check_share_job_status: itgen_dropbox_sharing_check_share_job_status
	1.6 create_shared_link: itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link
	1.7 create_shared_link_with_settings: itgen_dropbox_sharing_create_shared_link_with_settings
	1.8 download: Download Files
	1.9 file_groups: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_groups
	1.10 file_invitees: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_invitees
	1.11 file_metadata: itgen_dropbox_files_get_metadata
	1.12 file_preview: itgen_dropbox_files_get_preview
	1.13 file_users: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_file_members_users
	1.14 files_and_folders: itgen_dropbox_files_folders
	1.15 folder_groups: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_groups
	1.16 folder_invitees: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_invitees
	1.17 folder_metadata: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_folder_metadata
	1.18 folder_users: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder_members_users
	1.19 latest_cursor: itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_get_latest_cursor
	1.20 list_shared_links: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_shared_links
	1.21 longpoll: itgen_dropbox_files_list_folders_longpoll
	1.22 me: Current Account
	1.23 mountable_folders: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_mountable_folder
	1.24 paper_docs_invitees: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_invitees
	1.25 paper_docs_list: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_list
	1.26 paper_docs_owner: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_owner
	1.27 paper_docs_users: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_user_list_users
	1.28 paper_folder_info: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info
	1.29 paper_folder_invitees: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_invitees
	1.30 paper_folder_users: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_folder_user_list_users
	1.31 paper_folders_info: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_get_folder_info
	1.32 paper_sharing_policy: itgen_dropbox_paper_docs_sharing_policy_get
	1.33 properties_template: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get
	1.34 properties_template_fields: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_get_fields
	1.35 properties_template_list: itgen_dropbox_files_porperties_template_list
	1.36 received_files: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_received_files
	1.37 revisions: itgen_dropbox_files_list_revisions
	1.38 search: itgen_dropbox_files_search
	1.39 shared_file_metadata: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_file_metadata
	1.40 shared_folders: itgen_dropbox_sharing_list_folder
	1.41 shared_link_file: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_file
	1.42 shared_link_metadata: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_link_metadata
	1.43 shared_links: itgen_dropbox_sharing_get_shared_links
	1.44 space_usage: itgen_dropbox_get_space_usage
	1.45 temporary_link: itgen_dropbox_files_get_temporary_link
	1.46 thumbnail: itgen_dropbox_files_get_thumbnail


